

November 16, 2024

To

The Head (Listing and Compliance)
The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai 400 070
SYMBOL: ADTECH
ISIN: INE257C01014

To

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
SYMBOL: ADTECH
Scrip Code: 544185
ISIN: INE257C01014

Dear Sir,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024

Kindly take on record that the Company has published Financial Results in newspaper, pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed copies of newspaper where results were published, the Trinity Mirror (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil).

The information is also made available in the website of the Company www.adtechindia.com

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Adtech Systems Limited

S BALAMURALI

S Balamurali
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No ACS11779

Encl a.a.

Bogota's beauty!

Located more than 2,500 meters (8,000 feet) above sea level is Bogota, the high-altitude capital city of Colombia. Bogota is far larger than most people imagine, comparable in size to metropolises like New York City and Mexico City. Within Bogota, you'll find plenty of fascinating sights.



Plaza de Bolivar

The energetic main square in the heart of Bogota is the Plaza de Bolivar. Surrounding the plaza, you'll find several historic buildings including neoclassical palaces, government buildings and the largest church in all of Colombia. This destination used to be known as Plaza Mayor, but it was renamed in the 19th century after the military leader Simón Bolívar. The Plaza de Bolívar is the center of the city, and it is what Bogota truly grew around.



La Candelaria

This is probably the first thing tourists do in Bogota because La Candelaria the historic center of the city. These colorful, bohemian streets are convenient to several tourist attractions, but the area can be a little sketchy, especially at night, so be aware of pickpockets. Follow the cobblestone streets past colorful Spanish colonial buildings and university halls, check out the street art, and pop into a few cathedrals. Have a drink at one of the many bars, cafes, and restaurants, and people watch.

Tourism

Monserrate

The city of Bogota is dominated by a mountain called Monserrate. At the top of the peak is a church and a shrine, and you'll also be able to access stunning views over the city below.

Also at the top are two lovely restaurants and plenty of souvenir stalls. There are several ways to get up and down Monserrate. A stone path takes about 90 minutes to hike up, but you can also ride the funicular. Monserrate is easily one of the top attractions in Bogota.



Museo del Oro

There are several fantastic museums in Bogota, but one of the most fascinating is the Museo del Oro, or the Museum of Gold. Before Columbus and other European explorers came to Colombia, gold was a significant part of the local culture and heritage. The Museo del Oro explores that, featuring an amazing collection of gold that dates from centuries past. You'll find incredible pieces of melted gold made by countless tribes and groups from Latin America.



Villa De Leyva

Get out of the city and experience one of the most lovely little colonial towns in Colombia. This village has an impressive central square, cobblestone streets, and very well-preserved Spanish architecture.

While you're here, check out some unique attractions like Casa Terracotta, a whole functioning house made out of clay - many say it's the largest piece of pottery in the world. There's also a museum of fossils and even a vineyard.



ADTECH SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L33111TN1990PLC018678
 Regd Office : 2796, Second Floor, Sakshi Towers
 First Main Road, Kazura Gardens Neelankarai, Chennai-600 041
 Corporate Office(New): EMMAR GRANDE, TC 30/1868(1) First floor
 Harita Giri, Kanjirampara P.O Thiruvananthapuram 695030

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Condensed Interim Statement of Profit and Loss Account for the quarter and 6m ended 30.09.2024
 All amount in Rs Lakhs except per share data

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.24 (unaudited)	30.06.24 (unaudited)	30.09.23 (unaudited)	30.09.24 (unaudited)	30.09.23 (unaudited)	31.03.24 (audited)
Total Income from Operations	1431.68	996.90	1504.57	2428.58	2686.33	5506.17
Profit before exceptional items and tax	241.30	132.45	242.61	373.74	300.82	483.76
Net Profit after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	180.57	44.26	181.54	224.82	225.11	415.07
Equity Share Capital	1191.38	1191.38	1191.38	1191.38	1191.38	1191.38
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3638.63	3638.63	3342.70	3638.63	3342.70	3342.70
Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted)	1.52	0.37	1.52	1.89	1.89	3.48

Explanatory notes The above is a summary of the Un-audited financial results which were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024 and has been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Company does not have any subsidiary. Financials have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS. Detailed Un-audited financial results have been uploaded to www.adtechindia.com and website of the Stock Exchange where shares of the company are listed at www.mse.in and bseindia.com

Place : Chennai
 Date : 14 November 2024

For Adtech Systems Limited
 By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 M.R Narayanan
 Chairman

MANSI FINANCE (CHENNAI) LIMITED

Registered Office: New No.45, Old No..22., Mulla Sahib Street, Sowcarpet, Chennai - 600 079

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	1	2	3	4	5	6	
		Current 3 months ended 30-09-2024	Preceding 3 months ended 30-06-2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	previous Accounting Year Ended 31-03-2024
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	(Audited)
1) Revenue from Operations	202.65	178.01	190.45	380.66	379.07	806.29	
2) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	99.72	75.27	78.99	174.99	152.52	276.30	
3) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	99.72	75.27	78.99	174.99	152.52	276.30	
4) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	82.72	58.27	62.99	140.99	121.52	206.94	
5) Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6) Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	82.72	58.27	62.99	140.99	121.52	206.94	
7) Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Share)	353.49	353.49	353.49	353.49	353.49	353.49	
8) Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						3,105.84	
9) Earnings (Loss) per equity Share							
(1) Basic	2.34	1.65	1.78	3.99	3.44	5.85	
(2) Diluted	2.34	1.65	1.78	3.99	3.44	5.85	

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com)

For MANSI FINANCE CHENNAI LTD
 ADIT S BAFNA
 Director
 DIN : 00058663

Date : 14-11-2024
 Place: Chennai

CHENNAI FERROUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office & Factory : Survey No.180-183, 190&191, Periya Obulapuram Village, Nagaraja Kandigai, Madharakkam Rd, Gummidipoondi, Tiruvallur TN 601201. Tel: +91 44 2799 1450
 Email : chennaiferrous@gmail.com
 CIN: L27310TN2010PLC075626 GSTIN : 33AAECC0681N1ZL

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 [Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30 Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 Sep 2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	7,045.36	14,453.47	506.33
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	129.70	362.07	162.73
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	129.70	362.07	162.73
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax	97.05	270.93	162.73
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	97.05	270.93	162.73
6.	Equity Share Capital	360.45	360.45	360.45
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Not annualised Basic & Diluted	2.69	7.52	4.51

Note :
 a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the company's website at www.chennaiferrous.com / Investors and website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00595027

Place: Gummidipoondi
 Date: 13-11-2024

GOTHI PLASCON (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L45400PY1994PLC008380
 Regd Office : 17/5B, 1A, Vazhudavur Road, Opp To Agri. Research Center Kurumbapet, Pondicherry - 605009. Website www.gothi-plascon.com.
 e-mail : plascon747@gmail.com, Phone : 0413 - 2271151

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30.09.2024

(Rs. In LACS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending Unaudited	Half-year Year ended Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year Unaudited
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1. Total Income from Operations	105.8	210.80	107.7
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.59	114.79	68.19
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.59	114.79	68.19
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.57	105.77	59.8
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	58.57	105.77	59.8
6. Equity Share Capital	1020	1,020.00	1,020.00
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic, Diluted:	0.57	1.03	0.59

Note :
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e. www.gothi-plascon.com

For Gothi Plascon (India) Limited
 Sd/-
 Sanjay Gothi
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00600357)

Date: 14/11/2024
 Place: Chennai

TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LTD

Regd. Office : No.22, 1st Floor, Wheatcroft Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30-09-2024

Rs. in Lakhs

PART I Particulars	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
	3 months ended 30-Sep-24	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-24	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-Sep-23	6 months ended 30-Sep-24	6 months ended 30-Sep-23	Year Ended 31-Mar-24
1 Income from operations						
(a) Net sales/income from operations	1,645.38	2,094.99	1,912.54	3,740.37	3,808.63	7,149.54
(b) Other Income	5.97	1.77	1.68	7.74	11.32	50.07
Total income from operations net	1,651.35	2,096.75	1,914.22	3,748.11	3,819.94	7,199.61
2 Expenses:						
(a) Cost of Raw Material Consumed	1,475.83	1,912.96	1,598.78	3,388.80	3,482.27	6,510.34
(b) Purchases of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work in progress and Stock in trade	(28.46)	(39.73)	126.76	(68.19)	(45.71)	(97.69)
(d) Employee benefits expense	105.38	109.36	100.45	214.74	201.71	399.28
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	7.08	7.04	8.41	14.12	16.77	33.99
(f) Finance costs	11.97	17.38	15.63	29.35	29.48	58.90
(g) Other expenses	73.56	79.65	61.91	153.21	128.30	286.18
Total expenses	1,645.36	2,086.66	1,911.95	3,732.02	3,812.83	7,191.00
3 Profit before Tax (1 - 2)	6.00	10.09	2.27	16.09	7.11	8.61
4 Tax expense						
Tax - Earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	-
Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Deferred Tax	(2.86)	(0.23)	(1.16)	(3.09)	(0.06)	19.72
Total Tax Expense (net)	(2.86)	(0.23)	(1.16)	(3.09)	(0.06)	19.72
5 Profit After Tax (PAT)	3.13	9.86	3.43	13.00	7.17	28.32
6 Other Comprehensive Income						
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	(5.37)
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	(5.37)
Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period / Year (Comprising profit and other comprehensive income for the period)	-	-	-	-	-	(5.37)
7 Total Comprehensive Income for the period / Year	3.13	9.86	3.43	13.00	7.17	22.95
8 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10 each)	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48	512.48
9 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	412.78
10 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.06	0.19	0.07	0.25	0.14	0.55
(b) Diluted	0.06	0.19	0.07	0.25	0.14	0.55

See accompanying note to the financial results

NOTE:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14.11.24. These results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Limited Review Report does not contain any qualification. The Review Report has been filed with the Stock Exchange and is available on Company's website.
 2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Ind. Acc. Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as amended from time to time, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised Accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. As the Company's business activity falls within a single segment viz. "Steel Tubes" and the sales substantially being in the domestic market, the same is reflective of the disclosure requirements of IND AS 108- Operating Segments.
 4. Effective 1st April 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with customers". Based on the Assessment done by the Management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period.
 5. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary.

PLACE : CHENNAI
 DATE : 14.11.2024

PART II Particulars	(1)	(2)
	Unaudited As at 30-Sep-24	Audited As at 31-Mar-24
A ASSETS		
1 Non-Current Assets		
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	232.95	229.84
(b) Investment Property	3.55	3.55
(c) Capital Work-in-Progress	-	-
(d) Goodwill	-	-
(e) Other Intangible Assets	-	-
(f) Financial Assets	-	-
(g) Investments	-	-
(h) Trade Receivables	-	-
(i) Loans	-	-
(ii) Deferred Tax Asset	9.90	12.99
(v) Other financials assets	25.55	26.44
(g) Other Non-Current Assets	38.74	32.37
Total Non-Current Assets	310.69	305.19
2 Current Assets		
(a) Inventories	1334.08	1,444.19
(b) Financials Assets	-	-
(i) Investments	-	-
(ii) Trade Receivables	1,293.81	1,299.07
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	4.76	28.91
(iv) Bank balance other than mentioned above	-	-
(v) Loans	-	-
(vi) Other financials assets	7.36	7.56
(c) Other Current Assets	38.90	98.98
(d) Assets classified as held for sale	-	-
Total Current Assets	2,678.91	2,878.71
Total Assets (1+2)	2,989.60	3,183.90
B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Equity Capital	512.48	512.48
(a) Equity Capital	512.48	512.48
(b) Other Equity	448.74	435.74
Total Equity	961.22	948.22
2 Liabilities		
(a) Non Current Liabilities		
(i) Financial Liabilities		
- Borrowings	58.28	51.20
- Trade Payable	-	-
- Other Financial Liabilities	-	-
(ii) Provisions	82.67	75.10
(iii) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-
(iv) Other non-current liabilities	1,322.00	1,320.00
Total Non-Current Liabilities	1,462.95	1,446.30
(b) Current Liabilities		
(i) Financial Liabilities		
- Borrowings	265.08	577.11
- Trade Payable	-	-
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	208.98	94.94
- Other Financial Liabilities	1.65	1.65
(iii) Other Current Liabilities	31.23	39.38
(iv) Provisions	58.50	76.29
Total Current Liabilities	565.43	789.38
Total Liabilities	2,028.38	2,235.68
Total Equity and Liabilities	2,989.60	3,183.90

for TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LTD.
 Sd/-
 N SUDHARSAN
 Wholtime Director
 DIN - 08562284

